NOTICE OF VACANCY

The Amador County Board of Supervisors is looking for interested individuals to serve on the following:

Amador County Planning Commission (District II and IV): The Planning Commission administrates the Amador County General Plan through decisions concerning use permits, tentative subdivisions, parcel maps, environmental impact reports, and negative declarations; and makes recommendations to the Board of Supervisors regarding zone changes, general plan amendments, and variances.

Each member shall be appointed by the Board upon the nomination of the Supervisor in whose District said member resides so that each supervisorial district is represented by one (1) Planning Commission member. The term of the respective Planning Commission member shall be coterminous with that of the nominating Supervisor.

The Commission meets the second Tuesday of each month at 7:00 P.M., and may meet under special circumstances on the fourth Tuesday as needed, at the Board of Supervisors Chambers located in the John C. Begovich Building, 500 Argonaut Lane, Jackson, California.

Should you have questions or require further information about the subject vacancy you may call the Amador County Planning Department at (209) 223-6380 or the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors at (209) 223-6470.

If you are interested in serving on the foregoing, you may obtain an application by calling the Amador County Clerk of the Board of Supervisors at (209) 223-6470. The application deadline is **January 3, 2024**.